
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2950
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
SEMI PERMANENT HOSPITALS
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to set up semi-permanent hospitals like Japan, particularly in Orissa, Andhra Pradesh, Tamil Nadu and areas which are prone to natural disasters;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time-frame worked out for setting up these hospitals in the country to meet the growing demand for medical facilities?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) No.

(b)& (c) Do not arise.
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